



Jörg Nikutta appointed Managing Director for Alstom in Denmark

10 October 2023 – Jörg Nikutta has been appointed the new Managing Director of Alstom in Denmark, effective from July **1**, 2023. In his role, Jörg Nikutta will have overall responsibility for the delivery and implementation of the signalling program for the onboard and trackside for Banedenmark and DSB's newly acquired IC5 fleet, whose design was revealed last May. Moreover, the overhaul of the Copenhagen Metro is also part of his portfolio.

"We are delighted to welcome Jörg Nikutta as our new Managing Director in Denmark. His strong leadership skills, strategic insights, and deep industry knowledge make him the ideal choice to lead Alstom's operations in Denmark. We have great confidence in his ability to steer the local business towards even greater achievements in the future" says Rob Whyte, Managing Director Alstom Nordics.

Jörg Nikutta has been part of Alstom since 2017 and most recently held the position of Managing Director in Austria. With his extensive experience and knowledge of Alstom, Jorg is well-equipped to safely continue Alstom's activities in Denmark. Before joining Alstom, he was for almost 15 years in several management positions withing Deutsche Bahn in Germany.

"Denmark is a country known for its commitment to sustainable transportation solutions. I look forward to contributing to the transition in Denmark, covering everything from the signalling program to IC5 and hopefully many new projects that will shape and promote sustainable mobility in Denmark, " says Jörg Nikutta.

Alstom in Denmark

Alstom has been present in Denmark for 20 years, having sold over 500 regional trains in the country, as well as world-class signalling solutions. In Denmark, Alstom is currently delivering the ERTMS signalling solutions for Banedanmark for Trackside in Eastern Denmark, and for On-board equipment nationwide. In June 2021, Alstom won the largest railway contract in Denmark's history to supply 100 Coradia Stream trains along with 15 years of maintenance.



About Alstom Alstom commits to contribute to a low carbon future by developing and promoting innovative and sustainable transportation solutions that people enjoy riding. From high-speed trains, metros, monorails, trams, to turnkey systems, services, infrastructure, signalling and digital mobility, Alstom offers its diverse customers the broadest portfolio in the industry. With its presence in 63 countries and a talent base of over 80,000 people from 175 nationalities, the company focuses its design, innovation, and project management skills to where mobility solutions are needed most. Listed in France, Alstom generated revenues of €16.5 billion for the fiscal year ending on 31 March 2023.

For more information, please visit www.alstom.com.

Contacts

Press:

Johanna Svedin - Tel.: +46 (0) 725 933 255 johanna.svedin@alstomgroup.com